Dometic E2400 Gas heater
Spare parts list. <ruma

E 2400 Australia




Pos. Part-No. Description

01 39050-68000 Case complete

02 39050-58100 PT-screw VWN 1411

03 39050-63000  Intake grill

04 39050-60000  Air guide plate

05 39050-20300 Heat exanger with air box

06 39080-17500 Dome bearing

07 39080-17400 Bearing spring

08 39050-59000 Seal cord 4 mm

09 10030-23900 O-ring 22x 2

10 39050-52000  Air box cover

11 39050-53000 D.C. motor 12V

12 39010-17400 Corbon brushes red/black

13 39050-52600 Vibration absorber

14 39080-16000  Spacer bush

15 10010-83200 Screw M 3.5x 12

16 39050-52400  Shaft coupling

17 10020-41000 Threaded bolt AM 4 x 4

18 39050-52900 Fan wheel

19 39050-56000 Combustion fan wheel

20 39050-17000 Cover

21 39050-15400 Flame tube

22 10020-48900 RivetA3.2x6

23 3905069300  Burner complete
(propanetbutane)

24 39050-54000 Injector tube

25 39050-55100  Injector (propane/butane)

26 10010-72600 Screw B3.5x 13

27 70000-54600 Set coil holders

28 10020-25000  Selflocking nut M 4

29 39050-03400 Solenoid valve AUS

30 39080-13200 Bush

31 39050-03100 Cable hamess AUS

32 39050-69100  Motor transistor

33 70020-06100 Gas connector 1/2" with test
nozzle

34 10170-00 Elbow union 8 mm

35 39050-68600 Thermostat plate

36 39050-61000 Clip

37 39050-19000  Ignitor 12V

38 39050-77700 Electronic 12V

39 39050-53900 Fuse 3.15 AT

40 70000-07100 Fuse 1.6 AT

41 39020-02500  Electronic housing complete

42 39080-24600 PT-screw KB 30x 12

43 39080-24500 PT-screw KB 22 x 6

44 39050-03200 Electronic AUS

45 39050-03300 Control panel AUS

46 39030-03400 Control panel cable 10 m

46 39050-45300 Control panel cable 4 m

47 40000-52600 On surface frame

48 34000-60600 Cover frame agate grey



49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65

39050-74100
39050-74300
39050-74500
39381-01
39050-62300
10010-50100
39050-59300
10010-72400
10020-17800
39050-71600
39050-73700
39141-00
39420-00
39440-00
39050-71800
40241-01
39450-00

Fastening bow flat
Fastening bow high
Fastening bow

Wall cowl WK 24 cream
Cowl outer part cream
Screw M 4 x 12

Cowl inner part 03/01 >
Screw ST 3.5x 13

Nut M 4

Gasket for wall cowl cream
Clip

Cowl cover KKW 2 cream
Exhaust duct AAZ24

Air feed duct ZR 24

Hose clip 50-70

Clip US agate grey 65 mm
Air duct VR 80

file://D:\truma-partstdataitemp\00-30-48-32-D7- A5 ere'\printxsl. xml

20.07.2010



